EXHIBIT
A

&AIA Document G802 — 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:

Old Settlers Buildout Date: December 21, 2023 Amendment Number: 001
Multipurpose Complex, 2001 N Kenney Date: day of , 2025
Fort Blvd, Round Rock, TX 78665

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

City of Round Rock PBK Sports

221 East Main Street, Round Rock, TX 14001 Dallas Pkwy, Suite 400,. Dallas,

78664 TX 75240

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Additional Services required due to change in Scope of Work.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

Addition of $797,220.00 to Basic Services for a new not-to-exceed amount for Basic Services of $2,587,470.00 as set forth in
the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein by reference for all purposes.
The new total not-to-exceed amount for the Agreement is $2,832,770.00.

Schedule Adjustment:
N/A
SIGNATURES:

PBKSports , ~~~  City of Round Rock
ARCHITECF(Firm n OWNER (Firm name)
[orer———

SIGNATURE o ~ SIGNATURE

Sean Piunkett, Senior Principal Craig Morgan, Mayor

PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
S5 f2ees o

DATE DATE

AJA, Document G802 — 2017. Copyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017. Al righls reserved. “The Amarican Inslilule of Architecls,” “"American Instilute of Architects,”
“AlA.* tha Als Logo, and "AlA Contracl Documenta® are trademarks of The American Inslilute of Architects. This document was produced al 14.40:10 ET on
05/06/20256 under Order No. 21146826447 which expires on 05/0572028, Is not for resale, is licensed (or one-time usa only, and may only ba used in accordance

with the AlA Coniract Documenis® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, s-mail docinfoffalacontracts.com.
User Notes:

(IB9ADAST)


Ann Franklin
Exhibit A


Exhibit "A"

14001 Dallas Pkwy
Suite 400

Dallas, TX 75240
Phone: 972-233-1323
PBKSports.com

April 21, 2025 VIA: EMAIL

Aitn: Mr. Richard Will — Building Construction Manager
City of Round Rock

212 Commerce Blvd

Round Rock, Texas 78664

RE: Old Settler's Park Rec and MPC request for additional services related due to scope
change.

Dear Richard,

PBK has enjoyed working with Round Rock on the transformation of Old Settler's Park and are
grateful for the opportunity to contribute to the team In improving the park for the future. Throughout
the process the project has continued to grow in great ways. As a result, the scope has increased
from that established within the contract.

For reference, Section 1.1.1 and 1.1.3 of the original agreement defined the project scope and original
budget expressed as $23,100,000.00 ($18.5 million for the Rec Center and $4.6 million for the MPC
expansion) At the time of this writing the project scope and budget have increased through 60%
estimates by Spawglass for the Rec center at $39,347,961.00 and 30% estimates by Spawglass for
the MPC for a value of $5,420,440.00. The current value of the work at the Rec Center and MPC
reflects a project cost of $44,581,401.00. This value does not reflect increased MPC scope adding a
third building and an additional 750 seats of bleachers at the fields.

Wa request consideration of the following adjustment to PBK's compensation, Increase contract
value from the Original Basic Services contracted at a NTE of $1,790,250.00 with an increase of
$797,220.00 for a revised Basic Services value of NTE $2,587,470.00,

| appreciate your time in considering our request and are available to discuss the proposal as needed.

Sincerely,

e P

Sean Plunkett
Managing Senior Principal — Firmwide Sports Market Leader

Ce:
Fila 6E



SRR 8 PDYIRNUOD pRISINbIY

S00ZE' L6 $ S00ZY'ELZT $ %000 00'052'064'T [T
SZ'9TR'EY $ SLBEE'EET $ WS 02501 0521568 5 %5 1N0RS01Y
T0'SOE'66T 10°88E' 455 $ %2 UOHIE S I PY LD JNIISUOD D0 050'85E § %0 UHIBNSILILDY USILIASTSUO)
STHTR'Er $ SLBEE'SET P ] Juippig 05°TIS'68 [ Bpoig
LTIELERZ $ LL069'08Y $ WS SIUFWNIOQ LHIINSUSD 05°TI8' e [ 314 SILILUNZ0Q VOILINNSUOD
LTTET'SET § L6905 $ WSZ wawdoiasag virsag 08°795'LYr $ WS W1 uBsag
oaniwog § %51 udisaQ Mewayrs 06 265'892 S WL udrsag nwaysg
AWl - $ %o Suwwedoid 051568 $ %S Tuiunuesdoss
S0'5LL'98L'E s WEEE 00'TOV'FES ¥P s 0TSOELT  § WSLL 00'000'001'€2 $
seUd AG lAWRTSNIPY #04 BIs0doly 394 pIsY u) DISEG 894 PIpUIWY 193png 138f0ug WA N 3929y |wuiBug  uQ pIseR 34 1a8ipng 12akd PRAIIROUCD
SIMWNSY SN 1ag adods pISIATY wipng yeurduo

STOLTLT

00'T0Y WS 'Y $ UOIEIND) 334 1A T3y - 130 PuUnCy 1o Ay

Z3P18 - Dl AIPWNSI NOE SSTBMSIS O0G00'EL0'T %

1S SUOILPLGT 1EI0UT) - Ddid F1TUHIE] WOE SsTdmeds O0'89T'042 [ 2]
1 9018 Ddid 91TWHSI %OE SSTBMeds OO EO0'Z68°E s
181620 DI SIRLNST W09 STEIIMEdS 00'LHE VL 5



